
 

 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT ONE TO THE 
PURCHASING CONTRACT (PESN3808) BETWEEN THE 
COUNTY OF NEVADA AND SHEILA CAMERON FOR THE 
PROVISION OF COUNTY PUBLIC WILDFIRE OUTREACH 
AND EDUCATION SERVICES, EXPANDING THE SCOPE OF 
SERVICES, INCREASING THE MAXIMUM CONTRACT PRICE 
FROM $45,000 to $90,000, EXTENDING THE CONTRACT TERM 
THROUGH JUNE 30, 2020, AND AUTHORIZING THE CHAIR 
OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO EXECUTE THE 
AMENDMENT 

 
WHEREAS, on July 16, 2019, the Nevada County Purchasing Agent approved a contract 

between the County of Nevada and Sheila Cameron for County Public Wildfire Outreach and 
Education Services in the amount of $45,000 for a term of July 16, 2019 through December 31, 
2019 for the Office of Emergency Services; and   
 

WHEREAS, the County has identified a need to expand the scope of services provided by 
Sheila Cameron to include outreach, messaging, education, and coordination of the Board 
Objectives for the County and to extend the contract term through June 30, 2020; and 
 

WHEREAS, to accommodate the additional services and time, the Parties desire to 
increase the contract by $45,000 for a new maximum contract price of $90,000. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of 
Nevada, State of California, hereby approves Amendment One to the purchasing Personal 
Services Contract (PESN3808) by and between the County of Nevada and Sheila Cameron for 
County public wildfire outreach and education services, expanding the scope of services and 
increasing the maximum contract price from $45,000 to $90,000 (an increase of $45,000) for the 
period July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020, and authorizes the Chair of the Board of Supervisors 
to execute the Contract on behalf of the County of Nevada. 
 

Funding: 0101-20702-414-1000/521520 $45,000 
0101-10103-271-1000/521520 $45,000 

 


